

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Friday, December 02, 2016

Group B Boys platform, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Yang Ling -- China													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	24.0	76.80	280.65	
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	8.0	9.0	10.0	9.0	8.0	8.5	9.5	26.5	87.45	368.10	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	9.0	25.0	82.50	450.60	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	24.0	76.80	527.40	
Total DD: 13.0		Average award: 8.30					Best award: 8.86						
2 Willars Randal -- Mexico													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	23.0	69.00	245.00	
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	8.5	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	25.5	84.15	329.15	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.5	9.5	9.0	9.5	9.0	9.5	8.5	27.5	90.75	419.90	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.5	9.0	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.5	26.5	84.80	504.70	
Total DD: 12.8		Average award: 8.55					Best award: 9.07						
3 Ruslan Ternovoy -- Russia													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.5	76.50	272.90	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	21.5	68.80	341.70	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	12.5	41.25	382.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	24.5	78.40	461.35	
Total DD: 12.7		Average award: 7.02					Best award: 8.36						
4 Yevhen Naumenko -- Ukraine													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	64.50	228.55	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	67.20	295.75	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	24.0	79.20	374.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	62.40	437.35	
Total DD: 12.7		Average award: 7.16					Best award: 8.07						
5 Alexey Sorokin -- Russia													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	25.0	80.00	246.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	24.0	72.00	318.50	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	76.80	395.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.5	13.0	39.00	434.30	
Total DD: 12.4		Average award: 7.11					Best award: 8.36						
6 Nikita Kryvoplyshyn -- Ukraine													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	24.0	72.00	239.15	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	65.60	304.75	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	17.5	56.00	360.75	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	70.40	431.15	
Total DD: 12.6		Average award: 7.00					Best award: 8.07						

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Bermeo Abraham -- Mexico													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	24.0	72.00	231.60	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	22.0	70.40	302.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	57.00	359.00	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	67.20	426.20	
Total DD: 12.4		Average award: 7.11					Best award: 7.79						
8 Owen Harrison -- Great Britain													
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	25.5	81.60	260.05	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	20.5	59.45	319.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	43.40	362.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	8.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	58.80	421.70	
Total DD: 11.7		Average award: 6.91					Best award: 8.43						
9 Bryden Robert Hattie -- Canada													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	67.50	241.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	50.40	291.90	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	17.5	56.00	347.90	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	67.20	415.10	
Total DD: 12.2		Average award: 6.54					Best award: 7.64						
10 Maxwell Flory -- United States of America													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	63.00	214.25	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	59.40	273.65	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	17.5	52.50	326.15	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	67.20	393.35	
Total DD: 12.3		Average award: 6.55					Best award: 7.57						
11 Anderson Ramirez Posada -- Colombia													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	14.0	40.60	200.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.5	48.05	248.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	58.50	306.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	5.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	56.55	363.35	
Total DD: 11.9		Average award: 5.66					Best award: 6.43						
12 Victor Perez Ortega -- Spain													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	34.50	193.85	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	15.5	43.40	237.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.5	60.20	297.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	14.5	42.05	339.50	
Total DD: 10.8		Average award: 5.61					Best award: 7.21						

ABZ